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DVYV Clarification

5.3.2 Average number of sports and cultural programs in which students of the
Institution participated during last five years (organised by the institution/other

institutions)

HEI Input:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

15

12

07

10

12

DVV Suggested Response:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

15

12

07

10

12

Change Input: (If Applicable)

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

12

10

05

08

10

DVV CLARIFICATION HEI RESPONSE

HEI should kindly note that there is a data We have checked and
mismatched in the HEI input and in the corrected data is provided in
prescribed data template, so please check and | DVV.

provide correct data accordingly.

Please provide Soft Copy circular/ Brochure Soft
indicating such Kind of activities.

Copy circular/
Brochure indicating such
kind of activities 1is
provided.

Please provide List of events along with the
list of participants and year wise signed by the
principal.

List of events along with the
list of participants and year
wise duly signed by the
principal is provided.
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Please provide Certificate of specified at least
five years. So please check and provide Data
Accordingly.

Sample certificates

added.

arc

Please provide all the Documents in English
translated version, regional Language should
not be considered So please relook and
provide Data Accordingly.

All the Documents in
English translated version
are added.

Kindly note that all the attached Documents
should be clearly Scanned and properly Sealed
and Signed by Head of the Institute (signature
not verified) should not be considered.

All the attached Documents
are scanned and properly
sealed and signed by Head
of the Institute.

Kindly note that Multiple Activities on the
relatively closer Dates to be considered as one
only.

Multiple Activities on the
relatively closer dates are
considered as one only.

HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION

LINK TO
DOCUMENT

Certificate from the Principal

Certificate link

Activity report

VIEW

Winners certificate

VIEW
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Description Link To Relevant Document

Academic Year 2022-23 View Document

Academic Year 2021-22 View Document

Academic Year 2020-21 View Document

Academic Year 2019-20 View Document

Academic Year 2018-19 View Document
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Certificate from the Principal
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Date: 24/01/2023
Dr. Sudha S. Rathod

Principal,

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
This is to certify that during the time of SSR submission, the data submitted did
not match the template data, Conceming this, we have checked and corrected data
is provided in DVV. DVV may kindly accept the change in input.

Response to DVV clarification:
1. We have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV.
2. Soft Copy circular/ Brochure indicating such kind of activities is provided.
3. List of events along with the list of participants and year wise duly signed by the
principal is provided.
. Sample certificates are added,
5. All the Documents in English translated version are added.
. All the attached Documents are clearly scanned and properly sealed and signed by Head
of the Institute.

. Multiple Activities on the relatively closer dates considered as one only.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI clarification.

Principal,
OCP, Sanpada,

Pt |
OreZiliAL Colui e

VUHARMS
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