ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

OCP

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)

DVV Clarification

5.3.2 Average number of sports and cultural programs in which students of the Institution participated during last five years (organised by the institution/other institutions)

HEI Input:

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
15	12	07	10	12

DVV Suggested Response:

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
15	12	07	10	12

Change Input: (If Applicable)

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
12	10	05	08	10

Sr.No.	DVV CLARIFICATION	HEI RESPONSE
1.	HEI should kindly note that there is a data mismatched in the HEI input and in the prescribed data template, so please check and provide correct data accordingly.	We have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV.
2.	Please provide Soft Copy circular/ Brochure indicating such Kind of activities.	Soft Copy circular/ Brochure indicating such kind of activities is provided.
3.	Please provide List of events along with the list of participants and year wise signed by the principal.	List of events along with the list of participants and year wise duly signed by the principal is provided.

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY





4.	Please provide Certificate of specified at least five years. So please check and provide Data Accordingly.	Sample certificates are added.
5.	Please provide all the Documents in English translated version, regional Language should not be considered So please relook and provide Data Accordingly.	All the Documents in English translated version are added.
6.	Kindly note that all the attached Documents should be clearly Scanned and properly Sealed and Signed by Head of the Institute (signature not verified) should not be considered.	All the attached Documents are scanned and properly sealed and signed by Head of the Institute.
7.	Kindly note that Multiple Activities on the relatively closer Dates to be considered as one only.	Multiple Activities on the relatively closer dates are considered as one only.

HEI RESPONSE DOCUMENT

SR.NO	DESCRIPTION	LINK TO DOCUMENT
	Certificate from the Principal	Certificate link
1.	Activity report	<u>VIEW</u>
2.	Winners certificate	<u>VIEW</u>

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

OCP

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)

-: INDEX: -

Sr. No	Description	Link To Relevant Document
1	Academic Year 2022-23	View Document
2	Academic Year 2021-22	View Document
3	Academic Year 2020-21	View Document
4	Academic Year 2019-20	View Document
5	Academic Year 2018-19	View Document

ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Certified by ISO 9001:2008)



Certificate from the Principal

ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI, D.T.E., Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Cartified by ISO 9001:2015)



Date: 24/01/2023

Dr. Sudha S. Rathod Principal.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that during the time of SSR submission, the data submitted did not match the template data. Concerning this, we have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV. DVV may kindly accept the change in input.

Response to DVV clarification:

- 1. We have checked and corrected data is provided in DVV.
- 2. Soft Copy circular/ Brochure indicating such kind of activities is provided.
- List of events along with the list of participants and year wise duly signed by the principal is provided.
- Sample certificates are added.
- 5. All the Documents in English translated version are added.
- All the attached Documents are clearly scanned and properly sealed and signed by Head
 of the Institute.
- 7. Multiple Activities on the relatively closer dates considered as one only.

DVV may kindly accept the HEI clarification.



Principal,
OCP, Sanpada.

OWENTAL COLLEGE OF PHARMA

Plot No 3,4,5, Sector - 2, Near Sanpada Railway Station, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705. Tel.: 022 27758715/27752213/27751116 ●E-mail: principal@ocp.edu.in ●Website: www.ocp.edu.in

E-Mail: admin@ocp.edu.in Website: www.ocp.edu.in